OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008)

4

08-13-2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

RE

103519471

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bruce Webber	Name: Akerue Industries LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 1 N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 90 McMillen Road
Execution Date(s) July 31, 2008	-
✓ Assignment	Cities Anatomb
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. Antioch
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zin: coops
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 60002
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/891,021 12/069,368	Name
12/003,000	
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Justin Lampel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
Internal Address: Lampel & Associates, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address. <u>Lamper & Absolution</u> , 1.16.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
Street Address: 555 Skokie Blvd., Suite 500	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Northbrook	8. Payment Information a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Illinois Zip: 60062	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>847.845.4345</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>847.897.5834</u>	88/12/2008 DBYRNE 00000041 11891821 Authorized User Name
	Authorized User Name
Email Address: ilampel@lampellaw.com	August 8, 2008
9. Signature:	August 0, 2004 Date
Signature	Total number of pages including cover 2
Justin Lampel (Attorney) Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents.
Name of Person Signing	neet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Documents to Do

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas, I, Bruce Webber, of Wheaton, IL hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented certain new and/or useful improvements in a "BIRD FEEDER WITH ADJUSTABLE SEALING FEEDING PORT" for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on February 11, 2008 and assigned Application Number 12/069,368, and "COLLAPSIBLE BIRD FEEDER WITH A REMOVABLE TRAY" for which an application for United States Patent was filed on August 2, 2007 and assigned Application Number 11/891,021 and Whereas, Akerue Industries LLC of Antioch, IL hereinafter referred to ASSIGNEE whose mailing address is 90 McMillen Road, Antioch, IL 60002 has acquired rights to the entire interest in the applications and any resulting patents regarding the same.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that he is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in an to the above-identified applications and inventions.

Now, therefore, in consideration of one hundred (\$100) dollars, the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire interest to the said inventions and applications, including any patents which may issue in the United States and/or other countries.

Executed this 31 day of July, 2008 at:	
Antioch, IL 60002	
(location signed)	
Bruce Webber (as Inventor) ASSIGNOR	John J. Murray ASSIGNEE (CEO of Akerue Industries LLC)

enature

PATENT REEL: 021384 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 08/12/2008